EDINBURGH NORTHERN AND LEITH CONSTITUENCY

Electorate 67,273
Total Votes cast 37362
Turnout (%) 55.5
Successful Candidate MACPHERSON, Ben

Scottish National Party (SNP)
Majority 6746
Candidate Party
CALDWELL, Jack Independent
HINDS, Lesley Scottish Labour Party
MACPHERSON, Ben Scottish National Party (SNP)
MCGILL, lain Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party
VEART, Matrtin Scottish Liberal Democrats

Total Rejected Papers

No official mark

Vote for more than one candidate
Voter can be identified

Void for uncertainty

Scottish Parliament Election 5th May 2016

Votes

1344
10576
17322

6081
1779

260
0
33

227

% of poll
(2007)

3.6
28.5
46.7

16.4
4.8

0.7

Elections
Edinburgh



% of poll

50.0

0.0

Edinburgh Northern and Leith Constituency

40.0

30.0 4

20.0 A

10.0 A

.

o

Independent

Scottish Labour Party

(SNP)

Scottish National Party Scottish Conservative and

Unionist Party

Scottish Liberal
Democrats

Scottish Parliament Election 5th May 2016

Elections
Edinburgh



