

EDINBURGH NORTHERN AND LEITH CONSTITUENCY

Electorate67,273Total Votes cast37362Turnout (%)55.5

Successful Candidate MACPHERSON, Ben

Scottish National Party (SNP)

Majority 6746

Candidate	Party	Votes	% of poll (2007)
CALDWELL, Jack	Independent	1344	3.6
HINDS, Lesley	Scottish Labour Party	10576	28.5
MACPHERSON, Ben	Scottish National Party (SNP)	17322	46.7
MCGILL, lain	Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party	6081	16.4
VEART, Martin	Scottish Liberal Democrats	1779	4.8
	Total Rejected Papers	260	0.7
	No official mark	0	
	Vote for more than one candidate Voter can be identified	33	
	Void for uncertainty	227	
	,		



